IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUR 22.0081X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-04-19

68307 Mannheim, Germany
General product information:
Type designation
Surge protector device type M-L-2.275xx.D
M-LB-2. 275 xx .D
1 2 3 4
1 M-LB-2= 2 pole modular
2 275 = highest permissible system voltage in V
3 TN or TT for electrical system
4 D = Detecting contact
Description
The Surge protector device type M-LB-2.275xx.D is used in circuits to protect the connected
equipment from high-energy transient overvoltage’s.
The surge protectors are intended for the following applications:
The modular 2-pole surge protection device is used for equipment protection in electrical power
systems in circuits with increased safety in zone 2.
The M-LB--2.275xx.D is a modular surge protective device consisting of a base part and two plug-in
protection modules.
Following parts are existent
Base part Modules
M-LB-2.275TT.D  M-LB-1.275.M
M-LB-2.275TN.D M-LB-1.NPE.M
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx TUR 22.0081 X
Revison 0
TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH  Am Grauen Stein  51105 Köln
Tel. +49 (0) 221 806-0  Fax. + 49 (0) 221 806 114
 page 2 / 2
They are used in following configurations:
Equipment Pflug-in Modules
 M-LB-1.275.M M-LB-1.NPE.M
M-LB-2.275TT.D   1x  1x
M-LB-2.275TN.D   2x  ---
Electrical data
Type: Umax
M-LB-2.275TT.D 275 V